Type1 Type2
HDC・A-CS
Collet Holder ( Coolant Inducer)
Code Model Type d L B ℓ1 L1 L2 L3 D D1 D2 T S MAX
min-1
Max.
Coolant
Seal

Positioning block
(P.180)IGB-2
Ordering Example
CAT40 - HDC 07 A - 165 CS - 1
Shank size Max. collet I.D. Projection
length (L)
Plunger No.
242 Inch to Metric (mm) → Inch × 25.4
Metric (mm) to Inch → Metric ÷ 25.4 or Metric × 0.03937
Inch to Metric (mm) → Inch × 25.4
Metric (mm) to Inch → Metric ÷ 25.4 or Metric × 0.03937
C
A
T
BT
CAT
AHO
HSK·A/E/F/C
HSK·T
UTS
Specialized
Machine
Related
Equipment
Bush &
Chamfering
Drill
M
illing Chuck
Collet Holder
"R" Zero Holder
Hydraulic Chuck
Shrink Fit
Tapping Chuck
Arbors
Function Holder
Retention Stud
Tool Shank
 Dim
ensions
Special / Custom Sizes on request
Seal unit body
Seal
Seal sleeve
Seal sleeve
CS
Seal Unit
1.2 seals and 1 seal sleeve are made as one unit.
2.Refer to “How to replace seal unit” in the instruction manual.
Seal unit body and seal sleeve are made as one unit.
When replacing seal unit, please purchase both body and seal sleeve.
When replacing 2 seals only, please purchase a seal set as shown below.
Unit : Metric (inch)
Code Model
Seal Seal sleeve
D L Qty d ℓ Qty
2984 10000001 CS-1P 47 (1.850) 4.8 (0.189) 2 35 (1.378) 33 (1.299) 1
2984 10000002 CS-2P 57 (2.244) 4.8 (0.189) 2 45 (1.772) 33 (1.299) 1
2984 10000003 CS-3P 67 (2.638) 4.8 (0.189) 2 55 (2.165) 33 (1.299) 1
2984 10000004 CS-4P 77 4.8 2 65 33 1
Unit : Metric (inch)
Code Model
Seal unit body Seal sleeve
D1 D2 L d ℓ
2984 00000001 CS-1 56 (2.205) 71 (2.795) 31 (1.220) 35 (1.378) 33 (1.299)
2984 00000002 CS-2 67 (2.638) 82 (3.228) 31 (1.220) 45 (1.772) 33 (1.299)
2984 00000003 CS-3 75 (2.953) 90 (3.543) 31 (1.220) 55 (2.165) 33 (1.299)
2984 00000004 CS-4 85 100 31 65 33
178
B